
Andrew H. Wilson, SBN 063209 
WILSON, RYAN & CAMPILONGO 
235 Montgomery Street 
Suite 450 
San Francisco, California 94104 
(415) 391-3900 

Laurie J. Bartilson, SBN 139220 
BOWLES & MOXON 
6255 Sunset Boulevard, Suite 2000 
Hollywood, California 90028 
(213) 953-3360 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY INTERNATIONAL 

RECEIVED 

_ AUG 0 3 1994 

HUB LAW OFFICES 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 
INTERNATIONAL, a California 
not-for-profit religious 
corporation; 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

GERALD ARMSTRONG; THE GERALD 
ARMSTRONG CORPORATION, a 
California corporation; DOES 
1-25 INCLUSIVE 

CASE NO. BC 084642 

NOTICE OF LODGING OF 
EXHIBIT A TO DECLARATION OF 
LAWRENCE E. HELLER, EXHIBIT A 
TO CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 
INTERNATIONAL'S REPLY IN 
SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR SUMMARY 
ADJUDICATION OF THE SECOND AND 
THIRD CAUSES OF ACTION OF 
THE AMENDED CROSS-COMPLAINT 

Defendants. 

TO DEFENDANTS AND THEIR ATTORNEY OF RECORD: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that plaintiff Church of Scientology 

International has lodged with the Court the following video tape 

as Exhibit A to the Declaration of Lawrence E. Heller, Exhibit A 

to Church of Scientology International's Reply in Support of 



Motion for Summary Adjudication of the Second and Third Causes of 

Action of the Amended Cross-Complaint. 

Dated: August 2, 1994 	 Respectfully submitted, 

BOWLES & MOXON 

By: 	
aurfte J. 	r ilson 

Andrew H. Wilson 
WILSON, RYAN & CAMPILONGO 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 
INTERNATIONAL 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

2 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

PROOF OF SERVICE  

I declare that I am employed in the City and County of San 

Francisco, California. 

I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the 

within entitled action. 	My business address is 235 Montgomery 

Street, Suite 450, San Francisco, California. 

On August 3, 1994, I served the attached NOTICE OF LODGING OF 

EXHIBIT A TO DECLARATION OF LAWRENCE E. HELLER, EXHIBIT A TO CHURCH 

OF SCIENTOLOGY INTERNATIONAL'S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR 

SUMMARY ADJUDICATION OF THE SECOND AND THIRD CAUSES OF ACTION OF THE 

AMENDED CROSS-COMPLAINT; [PROPOSED] ORDER RE PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR 

SUMMARY ADJUDICATION OF THE FOURTH, SIXTH AND ELEVENTH CAUSES OF 

ACTION OF PLAINTIFF'S SECOND AMENDED COMPLAINT; PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE 

OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR SUMMARY ADJUDICATION OF THE FOURTH, SIXTH 

AND ELEVENTH CAUSES OF ACTION OF PLAINTIFF'S SECOND AMENDED 

COMPLAINT; MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT THEREOF; 

and SEPARATE STATEMENT OF UNDISPUTED FACTS IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF'S 

MOTION FOR SUMMARY ADJUDICATION OF THE FOURTH, SIXTH AND ELEVENTH 

CAUSES OF ACTION OF PLAINTIFF'S SECOND AMENDED COMPLAINT on the 

following in said cause, by placing for deposit with Lightning 

Express Messenger Service on this day in the ordinary course of 

business, true copies thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope. The 

envelope was addressed as follows: 

Ford Greene, Esq. 
HUB LAW OFFICES 
711 Sir Francis Drake Blvd. 
San Anselmo, California 



I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the 

State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed at San Francisco, California on August 3, 1994 

Colleen Y. Palmer 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 


