1 2	Andrew H. Wilson, SBN 063209 WILSON, RYAN & CAMPILONGO 235 Montgomery Street						
3	Suite 450 San Francisco, California 94104 (415) 391-3900						
4	Laurie J. Bartilson, SBN 1392 BOWLES & MOXON	20 RECEIVED					
	6255 Sunset Boulevard, Suite	2000					
6	Hollywood, California 90028 (213) 953-3360	AUG 0 3 1994					
7 8	Attorneys for Plaintiff CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY INTERNA	HUB LAW OFFICES					
9							
10							
11	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA						
12	FOR THE COU	NTY OF LOS ANGELES					
13							
14) CASE NO. BC 084642					
15	<pre>not-for-profit religious corporation;</pre>) NOTICE OF LODGING OF) EXHIBIT A TO DECLARATION OF) LAWRENCE E. HELLER, EXHIBIT A					
16	Plaintiff,) TO CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY) INTERNATIONAL'S REPLY IN					
17	vs.) SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR SUMMARY) ADJUDICATION OF THE SECOND AND					
18	GERALD ARMSTRONG; THE GERALD) THIRD CAUSES OF ACTION OF) THE AMENDED CROSS-COMPLAINT					
19	ARMSTRONG CORPORATION, a California corporation; DOES)					
20	1-25 INCLUSIVE						
21	Defendants.						
22							
23							
24	TO DEFENDANTS AND THEIR ATTORNEY OF RECORD:						
25	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that plaintiff Church of Scientology						
26	International has lodged with the Court the following video tape						
27	as Exhibit A to the Declaration of Lawrence E. Heller, Exhibit A						
28	to Church of Scientology Inte	rnational's Reply in Support of					

1			~		
ı	Motion	for Sur	nmary Ad	judication of	the Second and Third Causes of
2	Action	of the	Amended	Cross-Compla	int.
3	Dated:	August	2, 1994		Respectfully submitted,
4					BOWLES & MOXON
5 6				Ву	
7					Laurie J. Bartilson
8					Andrew H. Wilson WILSON, RYAN & CAMPILONGO
9					Attorneys for Plaintiff CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY
10					INTERNATIONAL
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23		Ψ.			
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					
				2	

PROOF OF SERVICE

I declare that I am employed in the City and County of San Francisco, California.

I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within entitled action. My business address is 235 Montgomery Street, Suite 450, San Francisco, California.

On August 3, 1994, I served the attached NOTICE OF LODGING OF 7 EXHIBIT A TO DECLARATION OF LAWRENCE E. HELLER, EXHIBIT A TO CHURCH 8 OF SCIENTOLOGY INTERNATIONAL'S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR 9 SUMMARY ADJUDICATION OF THE SECOND AND THIRD CAUSES OF ACTION OF THE 10 AMENDED CROSS-COMPLAINT; [PROPOSED] ORDER RE PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR 11 12 SUMMARY ADJUDICATION OF THE FOURTH, SIXTH AND ELEVENTH CAUSES OF ACTION OF PLAINTIFF'S SECOND AMENDED COMPLAINT; PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR SUMMARY ADJUDICATION OF THE FOURTH, SIXTH AND ELEVENTH CAUSES OF ACTION OF PLAINTIFF'S SECOND AMENDED COMPLAINT; MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT THEREOF; 17 and SEPARATE STATEMENT OF UNDISPUTED FACTS IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY ADJUDICATION OF THE FOURTH, SIXTH AND ELEVENTH 18 CAUSES OF ACTION OF PLAINTIFF'S SECOND AMENDED COMPLAINT on the 19 20 following in said cause, by placing for deposit with Lightning 21 Express Messenger Service on this day in the ordinary course of business, true copies thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope. 22 The envelope was addressed as follows: 23

Ford Greene, Esq. HUB LAW OFFICES
711 Sir Francis Drake Blvd. San Anselmo, California

27

28

111

111

1

2

3

4

5

6

1	I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the
2	State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
3	Executed at San Francisco, California on August 3, 1994
4	Colles Palmer
5	Colleen Y. Palmer
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11 12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26 27	
27	
20	
	2

. .

1